Docket No.: SERVIER 346 PCT US 02-10-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fleas attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER دل. مل Name: SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF MATERIA MEDICA Address: 294 TAI-YUAN ROAD ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger City: SHANGHAI ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: ZIP: 200031 Other Country: CHINA Execution Date: 22 NOV 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,068 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. PATRICK SAGE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 37,710 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 500 COLUMBIA PLAZA 8. Deposit account number: 350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MI 08-3220 ZIP: 49007 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. - 31 JAN 2003 G\_PATRICK SAGE Date Name of Person Signing Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000217 6307068 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 013727 FRAME: 0280

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2**

LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER 12 PLACE DE LA DEFENSE 92415 COURBEVOIE CEDEX FRANCE

> PATENT REEL: 013727 FRAME: 0281

## **ASSIGNMENT**

### LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER,

having a place of business at 22 RUE GARNIER 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE FRANCE

being the assignee of record in United States Patent Application No. 09/719,767 filed 14 DEC 2000, for: ARTEMISININE DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE SAME, by means of an assignment recorded 05 FEB 2001 reel 011531 frame 0914,

does hereby assign and transfer JOINTLY to

## SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF MATERIA MEDICA,

having a place of business at: 294 TAI-YUAN ROAD SHANGHAI, 200031 CHINA

AND

#### LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER,

having a place of business at: 12 PLACE DE LA DÉFENSE 92415 COURBEVOIE CÉDEX FRANCE

the entire right, title and interest including any and all rights of action for infringement, contributor infringement, or inducement of infringement of any Letters Patent or any of the claims thereof which may have accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative and has caused its corporate seal to be affixed as of this 27 day of January , 2003.

	LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER		
LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER Direction Brevets 12, place de La Défense 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex FRANCE	By Name typed: Title:	Odile OSTERMANN Proxy for LES LABOR	
Corporate Seal	Vu pour la certificatio	F)	
Witness:	la signature de M. Od apposée ci-contre		
RECORDED: 02/0	Sèvres, le 27 Sauvre 06/2003		PATENT / 013727 FRAME: 0282